REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

File poste	
Receive Scanned	d :
	/

PMYL- OL

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	ASTERDI	EN SUPPLIES AND	GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP.	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-052
Address:	37 Kasiyahan St. Holy Spirit District 2, Quezon City			Date:	August 13, 2024
Contact Info:	7340-8406/09177064931/ sales.asterden@gmai		@gmail.com	Term of Payment:	On Account
		N. HONDO C IC	D. S	Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9
Supplier Registe	ered with:	PhilGEPS Certificate	Reference No.: 201810-73586-767316221		
Gentlemen: Please del	iver the follow	ring article(s), product(s)	, supplies, or materials listed below, subject to the	e terms and conditions contained	1 herein:
Please deliver to this office within		e within	fifteen (15) working days	from receipt hereof the following	

NO.	QТҮ	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL AMOUNT	
1	3	units	BOOKSHELF : High-pressured laminates in light gray finish with edging in the same as surface, adjustable and removable shelves, glass door with steel handles. Minimum Dimension: 1200mm W x 300mm D x 1900mm H	color 30,000.00	90,000.00	
				,		
			1000 TWEET 10' 001 55		90,000.00	
			LESS: EWT 1% 803.57 GMP 5% 4,017.86		4,821.43	
					85,178.57	
			P.R. No./ Requesting Unit: RFQ No.: 2024-103-Reposting			
			PR No. 24-0310-SVP (CAC); PR No. 24-0224-SVP (CorComm); PR No. 24-0212-SVP (Arbit)			
			Total Amount in Words: Eighty-Five Thousand One Hundred Seventy-Eight Pesos and Fifty-Seven Centavos Only			

Terms & Conditions:

- 1. ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. holds PHIC free and harmless from any claims, obligation or liability that may be caused to any third party that may be injured or harmed due to the willful, unlawful or negligent act or omission of ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. or any of its personnel or representative, without prejudice to any other legal action that PHIC may have against ASTERDEN SUPPLIES AND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. in relation to the implementation of the
- 2. The agency shall impose penalty in an amount equivalent to 1/10 of one (1%) percent of the total value of undelivered items for each day of the delay as liquidated damages.
- 3. If the date of receipt of the Purchase Order (P.O.) by the dealer is not indicated, it shall be deemed received on the day it was acknowledged to have been received by a representative either through fax or e-mail.

 08 24235

CONFORME:		Received copy of P.O.:
	Herlen to bertin	8-ney
	Signature over Printed Name and	Date
	Position of Authorized Representative	

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES

Philippine Health Insurance Corporation

709 Citystate Centre Shaw Blvd. Brgy. Oranbo, Pasig City Telefax No. 637-3158 637-4735

PURCHASE ORDER

Supplier:	ASTERDEN SUPP	LIES AND GEN. MERG	CHANDISE CORP.	Purchase Order No.:	PO-2024-052	
Address:	37 Kasiyahan St. Holy Sp	irit District 2, Quezon City		Date:	August 13, 2024	
Tel. Fax No.:	7340-8406/09177064931	/ sales.asterden@gmail.com		Terms of Payment:	On Account	
				Mode of Procurement:	Small Value Procurement - Section 53.9	
Supplier Registe	ered with: Phil	GEPS Certificate Reference No.	. 201810.73586.767316221	Mode of Procurement:	33.7	
	ared with.	IGLI O GETTINGACE RETERENCE INO.	L MAROLO / SJOO / O/ JACAMA	-		
Gentlemen: Please del	iver the following article(s), product(s), supplies, or ma	aterials listed below, subject to th	ne terms and conditions contained	herein:	
Please deliv	er to this office within		fifteen (15) working days	from receipt	hereof the following	
Terms & Condit	tions:					
4. Delivery of th Use of elevator	ne above item(s) shall be mad	de within the prescribed schedul m. to 11:30 a.m. and 1:30p.m. to	e dates. Suppliers are advised to info o 3:00 p.m. during Mon/Wed/Fri (1	rm SBAC-Contract Management Tea MWF). All item(s) delivered shall be ac	m at least two (2) days before the delivery. cepted by the PSMD at 15th Floor,	
5. Delivery Reco	eipt and Sales Invoice shall b	e required for one-time complet	e delivery of the goods.			
6. Defective, inc	compatible or non-compliar	nt goods as to specification when	quoted shall be rejected and return	ed at the time of delivery with provisio	n for a back-up unit in case of repair.	
Contract. No private sector	PhilHealth personnel shall , at anytime, on or off the w	solicit, demand, or accept, direct ork premises where such gift is g	tly or indirectly, any gift from any po	Health No Gift Policy (Revision 1) wh erson, group or association, or juridica r which in connection with any trans- est.	l entity, whether from the public or	
	ne request for extension show the original contract.	uld be submitted before the lapso	e of the original delivery date. The m	naximum allowable extension shall not	be longer than the initial delivery period	
, ,	e or difference of any kind w		e parties in connection with the impl	ementation of the contract, the partie	s shall make every effort to resolve	
			tract shall be submitted to arbitratio native Dispute Resolution Act of 20		provisions of RA. 876, otherwise known	
				ND GEN. MERCHANDISE CORP. to the exclusion of other courts of equ		
liquidated da	mages equivalent to ten per	cent (10%) and fifteen percent (1		orce the provisions of the Contract, it ce or the amount claimed in the arbitr to.		
11. EFFECTIVIT Order.	TY CLAUSE. This agreeme	nt shall take effect upon signing	hereof by the Parties and shall comm	nence performace of its obligations up	on the acceptance of PHIC Purchase	
	0.8	24235	Very	truly yours,		
				JOSEPH 👯	VERGARA, DPh. M	
				Hea	ad, SBAC	
Certified Budget Av	silable: Fund	ds Available in the amount of:	90,000.00	APPROVED:		
LAUDICE	egilaly	, D.C.	MATEL C. DEVES			
	LAURICE CHRISTINE G. DALUZ Fiscal Examiner A Fiscal Controller III					
				ATTY. FRANC	IS JAY E. REMIGIO	
Wishin she COR.	2024			Senior M	lanager, PRID	
			HEAD OI	THE AGENCY		
Expense Code:	5020322001			or Authoriz	zed Representative	
Budget: 90,060						
Remarks:	large to Unious	Opphel # 8/16	124			
CONFORME:		21/		Received copy of P.O.:		
SOLIT ORME:	Her	1end bern			224	
		nature over Printed Name and on of Authorized Representat		Da		